CM-24950_Rev 10/14 page 1 of 2
Ordering guide
Family
RW
Faceplate
L5
LED Color
WT
Options
TP
 RW  – Recessed Wall Mount
LED
 TWD4  – Thru-Wall 4" Interior
Wall LED
 L4  – Brushed stainless steel louver
 LG4  – Brushed stainless steel louver with
frosted glass lens
 L5  – White Louver
 LG5 – White Louver with frosted glass lens
 L6 – White Louver with hospital-grade ivory
duplex receptacle3
 LG6 – Louver with frosted glass lens and
hospital-grade ivory duplex receptacle3
WT – White LEDs
AM – Amber LEDs
 TP  – Tamper proof fastener on faceplate
 AG  – Agion™ Antimicrobial Protection
 E  – Engraved Red “EMERGENCY” sign
(3/8" x 1-13/16")
 R  – Red hospital-grade duplex receptacle (Not available
for brushed stainless steel models)3
 CS  – Custom color (Specify RAL#)
 LBB  – Less Back Box1,2
Footnotes: 1Step-Lites specified with the LBB option will contain the louver/
faceplate, specified lens. The Back Box to be ordered
separately (see accessories).
2 Specified on RW models only.
3 Outlet Receptacles are only available with 120V units.
Accessories
RWWTBB - Backbox for RW units with white LEDs.
RWAMBB - Back for RW units with amber LEDs.
Standards
• ETL  listing.
• ADA compliant.
• ARRA Buy American Compliant.
Construction/Finish
• Back box is 20-gauge die-formed cold
rolled steel. Thru-Wall backbox available
in 4” depths.
• Diecast aluminum faceplate and louvers.
Optional brushed stainless steel faceplates
available.
• Standard Phillips head fasteners secure
faceplate.  Tamperproof fasteners available.
• Standard baked white polyester power
coat paint finish.  Multi-stage pretreatment
process.
Lens
• Nightlights provided with or without frosted
.125” glass lens. See ordering information
below.
Electrical
• Lamp source is white or amber LEDs.
Louvers tilt forward for quick relamping
without removing faceplate. (Entire
stainless faceplate must be removed for
maintenance.)
• LED nightlight contains 6W LED board and
120/277V universal voltage driver.
Installation
• Adjustable mounting brackets for varying